AIC-HC DN25
Float & Thermostatic
Steam Trap
AIC-HC DN25 Nodular Iron F&T Steam
Trap, for Horizontal Installation, Screwed
or Flanged PN16
Suitable up to 14 barg and 1024 kg/h
Armstrong AIC-HC DN25 F&T trap is designed for

Bimetallic, Thermodynamic and Thermostatic steam
traps with standard face-to-face dimensions.
How to Order the AIC-HC Series
Pressure Model Connection
Size
Option
75 AIC-HC 2 VB
AIC-HC =
Screwed
Connection
4 = 1” 15 = 1 bar
30 = 2 bar
75 = 5 bar
125 = 8,5 bar
200 = 14 bar
AICF-HC =
DIN Flanged
Connection
4 = DN25
VB = Vacuum
Breaker
(limited to 10
bar)
Pressure / Temperature Rating:
- Maximum Allowable Pressure: 17 barg (AICF-HC
model is limited to PN16)
- Maximum Allowable Temperature: 232°C
- Maximum Operating Pressure: 14 barg
10
100
1000
10000
0,01 0,1 1 10 100
Differential Pressure, bar
C
ap
ac
ity
, K
g/
hr
 200-AIC-DN25 (1/8'') 125-AIC-DN25 (11/64'') 75-AIC-DN25 (7/32'')
30-AIC-DN25 (5/16'') 15-AIC-DN25 (11/32'')
AIC-HC DN25 F&T Steam Trap, Screwed or Flanged PN16
Table 2-1. Available Connections and Face-To-Face Dimensions
Connection
1”
DN25
“A” (Height Screwed) in mm 135
“A” (Height Flanged PN16) in mm 152
“B” (Length Screwed) in mm 220
“B” (Length Flanged PN16) in mm 238
“L” (Face-to-face Screwed) in mm 160
“L” (Face-to-face Flanged PN16) in mm 160
“b” (Flange width) in mm 18
“E” (Bottom to centerline of inlet) in mm 96
“D1” in mm ø 68
“Do” in mm ø 115
“Dk” in mm ø 85
“N - ød” in mm 4 - ø 14
Vacuum Breaker (optional) in inch 3/8 ”
Weight in kg screwed 4,6 kg